TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM HIGH CURRENT OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
TISP4070H3LM THRU TISP4115H3LM, TISP4125H3LM THRU  TISP4220H3LM,
TISP4240H3LM THRU TISP4400H3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED OCTOBER 2000
device symbol
T
R SD4XAA

a.c. power system or lightning flash disturbances which are induced or conducted on to the telephone line. A
single device provides 2-point protection and is typically used for the protection of 2-wire telecommunication
HOW TO ORDER
DEVICE PACKAGE CARRIER ORDER AS
TISP4xxxH3LM
Straight Lead DO-92 (LM)
Bulk Pack TISP4xxxH3LM
Tape and Reeled TISP4xxxH3LMR
Formed Lead DO-92 (LMF) Tape and Reeled TISP4xxxH3LMFR
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095, 115 etcetera.
Copyright © 2000 Texas Instruments Incorporated
1
Designed and manufactured by Power
Innovations, A Bourns Company, under
private label for Texas Instruments.
TISP4070H3LM THRU TISP4115H3LM, TISP4125H3LM THRU  TISP4220H3LM,
TISP4240H3LM THRU TISP4400H3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED OCTOBER 2000
equipment (e.g. between the Ring to Tip wires for telephones and modems). Combinations of devices can be
used for multi-point protection (e.g. 3-point protection between Ring, Tip and Ground).